Community Land and Playing Field Consultation Survey

Q1 Do you agree with the planned design ideas for the community land?
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Answered: 48  Skipped: 0

Strongly agree - 25.00%

Neither agree

. 14.58%
nor disagree

2.08%

St L
Tongy . 6.25%
disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Disagree

TELL US WHY YOU SAID THIS?

| think something needs doing about the vandalism in the park before
something like this is built because it could happen here as well

IRl eVEInEs you have covered many areas young to older, sitting for all is
useful. Mums also like to sit

OSINYERINeleEInEld because at the moment it is an eyesore
Lo (o1l = IN o[V o] [ToRSToETo=N  NolofSTIA=NInplel el =inl=la1d It will be nice for the community to have

another area to use

STINYENIle el ==l | think it would make a lovely focal point for people to

get together and have a chat outside - especially in the summer
Place for adult exercises while children playing.

additional public space Hopefully it will encourage

more people to spend time outside and enhance the community feel

IRl (V= Open aspect that regenerates an unused area.

ERTo I EINEREVIGIIE The introduction of picnic style tables will just encourage the local
teenagers to sit around smoking and littering as usual

WVSOGISYA | agree the current playing equipment needs updating however being a resident
of stonehouse close it concerns me it will get extremely busy/noisy

Not enough detail.

Elo[o 1ol INo[B]o] [[eSYoETes Some public space in the village will be lovely.
eI e St The area is very open and would benefit from trees

to shade it and somewhere to sit.

SO TIVENTN o EIl (b o[ =NploifsfeleleN All looks good except for the sculpture

do not live close to this part of Nesscliff

additional public space Jpositive improvement FENgllel=Nelii{s[olos]@ o1l N{o]@ale]aNe 001}

playing, or playground users - good for wellbeing and general moral
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100%

DATE
1/4/2022 6:22 PM

1/4/2022 6:19 PM

12/26/2021 8:52 AM
12/25/2021 1:06 PM

12/24/2021 9:23 AM

12/21/2021 4:34 PM
12/21/2021 10:49 AM

12/21/2021 7:25 AM
12/19/2021 10:02 PM

12/19/2021 7:08 PM

12/19/2021 5:46 PM
12/19/2021 4:35 PM
12/16/2021 2:32 PM

12/15/2021 8:06 PM
12/13/2021 3:08 PM
12/13/2021 8:57 AM
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El Lol EINEVITII[E E(el|[elib[{=Nilo)de[elels8 Not keen on the sculpture Area should be dog

friendly with poop bins Not everything should be focussed on children, not everyone has
them or is interested in them being a priority Agree with other comments that final design
needs to be as vandal proof as possible

=l (o[1({o]g = 1N o[Vl o] [ToRSY o To=N  NolofST[T\Z=RInglol(e)=Innl=la1® | would love to see more trees and more

seating to enjoy the beautiful area | live in

Would encourage wildlife and blends with the surrounding natural landscape

IR oW EIN G EWITeINIE [oloSIN=Rglol o)yl The plans look excellent. My only concern

would be how the area would be maintained. There are too many instances of unsociable
behaviour by youths in the playing field. | think maybe a cctv camera would be necessary to
avoid the area being misused.

Is just another ‘seating’ area. Should be used for something more community
based like allottments

2/15

12/13/2021 1:44 AM

12/12/2021 9:34 PM

12/12/2021 7:35 PM
12/12/2021 7:31 PM

12/12/2021 7:00 PM
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Q2 Thinking about the design for the community land, rate the following
design elements in terms of importance to you and your family.

Answered: 48  Skipped: 0

Bins  4%26%12.77%

78.72%

Accessible S¥3394 14.58% 10.42%

pathways

Benches / 20.83% 12.50%
seating T e
Raised

127508122505/ 20.83% 16.67%

bed/planters...

Community
orchard / fr...

14289% 19%5% 14.89% 21.28%

Covered area /

pergola 227920

18%75%0 18.75% 14.58%

Sculpture 11770290

19.15%

8.51%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

. Slightly Imp... . Important . Fairly Impo...

. No Opinion

. Not at all I...
. Very Import...

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 | think it's a great chance to create habitats for wildlife, maybe nest boxes,
bat boxes, wildflowers

2 ERLEeEINEREVOIIE Please be mindful that this area could become a gathering point
which could increase anti social behaviour in the locality especially as it is close to existing
dwellings.

Sculpture has potential to be controversial as the will be a range of differing views....
Plan to be in place for maintenance
Small skate/bmx/scooter park

A pond

N~ o o b~ W

Raised beds could be used by the school for learning, the Pergola could be abused by
teenagers to hang out in late in the summer

8 pic nic benches good

9 Plants/ trees will get abused and not looked after.
10 | think easy maintenance is important.

11 Shared planters won't work but allotments would

3/15

107620

100%

DATE
12/21/2021 10:49 AM

12/21/2021 7:25 AM

12/19/2021 5:46 PM
12/15/2021 8:06 PM
12/13/2021 7:53 PM
12/13/2021 7:13 PM
12/13/2021 3:08 PM

12/13/2021 8:57 AM
12/12/2021 11:31 PM
12/12/2021 9:34 PM
12/12/2021 7:00 PM



Community Land and Playing Field Consultation Survey

Q3 On the playing field, we are keen to replace and upgrade the
children’s play equipment, seating and BMX track. Which equipment
do you or your family use regularly? (Tick all choices that apply)

Answered: 32  Skipped: 16

We would not
use play...

Toddler (under

0,
2 years) 15.63%

Pre-school o
(25 years) _ a0.63%
Junlor (6-11 _ 43.750/0

years)
Teen (1 2-16 _ 34'380/0
years)
Young adult o
17:18) - ot

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Answered: 26  Skipped: 22

RESPONSES

SIEl]ER eI T [EN inclusive for disabilities

More swings and closer together (toddler and normal) than current ones .
no opinion N}

Nope

| am not a user of the equipment however | believe that there should be
equipment for all ages including older teenagers to get them away from their technology and
socially interacting with each other without the tech. Also, by having things there that get all
ages 0-90 it means it should minimise social disruption by one group

A big slide similar to Kinnerley
More swings, always fights over the swings Roundabout

COMISTNESEN Some adult fitness equipment eg cross trainer, pull up bar, long monkey bar
etc.

Dog agility area

Better equipment, easier access.

No

No specific equipment but an area where dog walkers can allow off lead exercise
No

A separate, fenced area for dogs to play with balls etc off-lead.

Small skate, bmx, scooter park

Bins RIS

VEUEWAN=EE Would be nice to have a verity from tots to all the children from school age
up and a BMX for them to have something to use. So seating would be useful

EOISNGESEN Adult exercise equipment

SV LR g EF: ][z None of it. My son is in a wheelchair so accessible equipment
no opinion J\]
VEUEIWAN=EE | would be happy with any upgrades

Adult gym equipment

EOUINiIGESEN Adult weight equipment would be of great use
no opinion N}
More bins ( not moveable )

no opinion E\leJgl=
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Q4 Is there any specific equipment you would like to see provided?

DATE

1/4/2022 6:24 PM
1/2/2022 11:35 PM
12/29/2021 12:56 PM
12/25/2021 1:08 PM
12/24/2021 9:28 AM

12/23/2021 8:47 PM
12/22/2021 7:45 AM
12/21/2021 4:37 PM

12/20/2021 5:15 AM
12/19/2021 11:08 PM
12/19/2021 10:22 PM
12/19/2021 10:05 PM
12/19/2021 5:49 PM
12/19/2021 4:41 PM
12/13/2021 7:56 PM
12/13/2021 7:15 PM
12/13/2021 3:13 PM

12/13/2021 1:47 AM
12/12/2021 10:48 PM
12/12/2021 9:59 PM
12/12/2021 9:37 PM
12/12/2021 9:07 PM
12/12/2021 8:00 PM
12/12/2021 7:53 PM
12/12/2021 7:42 PM
12/12/2021 7:02 PM
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Q5 How often have you or your family used the playing fields in the past

12 months? (Tick one option per row)

Answered: 45  Skipped: 3
Use play
equipment 113¥33%M6167.% 8.89% 22.22%
SPorts 7oA M 1111% 711%
(football,...
(ruEnX:igse 225209/ S 15175 20:00% 37.78%
Use BMX N6 679.8:89%
track
Socialising MIII1%N8E89%)  17.78% 62.22%
Dog walking 117:7.8 %I 6167 0 13.33% 57.78%)
Peace & i
) 13%33%K4.44% 26:67% 51:11%)
relaxation
Other 4%474%

50% 60% 70% 90%

80%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

. More than ... . Once a week . Once a mo... . A few times

. Not in the L...

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

not answered

Boot camp

I don't use the facility at the moment but it would be an invaluable asset for the village
Not used

None of these because we are not allowed to let our dogs off lead despite the face that the
local kids do far more damage and make more mess!!

We don't use the playing fields
Other

We only use the footpath along the edge, with dogs on their leads, but would use the whole
thing more if dogs were allowed.

Dogs not allowed????

6/15

100%

DATE

1/4/2022 6:20 PM
1/2/2022 11:35 PM
12/24/2021 9:28 AM
12/21/2021 7:26 AM
12/19/2021 10:05 PM

12/19/2021 5:49 PM
12/19/2021 5:25 PM
12/19/2021 4:41 PM

12/15/2021 8:10 PM
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currently?

Answered: 37  Skipped: 11

RESPONSES

=B WEINEREVIRIIE The youths that vandalise it
Nyl R [Eleyl=h® Not very varied equipment to entertain little ones for long

| wasn't sure where the playing field was, for myself it would be important to feel safe using
the space

the thing that puts me off is the amount of dog poo over rounders pitch. | cut
the grass @ mark out the pitch for the girls

Covid

No - it looks a great facility and should be developed in lines with the suggested plans -
think its a great scheme

The litter and disrepair of play equipment

Older teens abusing equipment and leaving glass around making it
unsafe for young children. Cameras should be supplied to deal with repeat offenders

[Ty Litter
N/A

No children
N/a

Nothing there

EW e 6f:1=EN There is a serious lack of facilities for dog walkers to allow

off lead exercise. If the play area were fenced off, like most parks, and poo bins added, it
would be alot friendlier for dog walkers

No

EIESWEIN W EWNIE We are a couple in our 30s with no children so don't use it. However
if we did have them we would, but there has been a lot of vandalism so would be a shame
for this to be wasted

E SN isN Lack of parking
It's for kids, isn't it?
EQUESTEIRGEREW Hlisld Anti social elements Litter

lack of dog area Litter. Dogs not allowed, even on a lead. (However, this rule is
ignored by many people who have their dogs off lead running everywhere in there, which is

unfair for people who do follow the rules of NO DOGS.
Better paths needed when wet

anti-social behaviour Troublesome youths and littering

1’8 Rubbish

El doMe[ols l=TcEN Think a separate dog walking area would be a good idea to keep dog
mess away from the children's play areas, and bins for mess

RSO EINO EVILIN[® sometimes when lots of anti social young hang around we avoid it
but that isn;t that often and was only really in the summer months / possibly somethign to
do with covid times

No

The rubbish, glass, and genuine mess

7/15

Q6 Is there anything that puts you off from using the playing field

DATE
1/4/2022 6:24 PM

1/2/2022 11:35 PM
12/29/2021 12:56 PM

12/26/2021 9:00 AM

12/25/2021 1:08 PM
12/24/2021 9:28 AM

12/23/2021 8:47 PM
12/22/2021 7:45 AM

12/21/2021 10:51 AM
12/21/2021 7:26 AM
12/20/2021 5:15 AM
12/19/2021 11:08 PM
12/19/2021 10:22 PM
12/19/2021 10:05 PM

12/19/2021 7:18 PM
12/19/2021 7:11 PM

12/19/2021 6:02 PM
12/19/2021 5:49 PM
12/19/2021 5:25 PM
12/19/2021 4:41 PM

12/15/2021 8:10 PM
12/13/2021 9:09 PM
12/13/2021 7:15 PM
12/13/2021 3:13 PM

12/13/2021 8:59 AM

12/13/2021 1:47 AM
12/12/2021 11:34 PM
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Not wheelchair friendly

No

Poor seating

el fe[ols =1(=EH \We go every school day but have had to come away a few times as my
little one is terrified of dogs and despite the signs saying dogs shouldn't be near the play
equipment there are a few that let their dogs run free there

e EINEREVIIE The amount of ASB associated with the area.
El S0 e [ols l=TcEN Lack of proper dog walking area

EEeEINEREVIOIIE Teenagers using it as a place to get drunk/stoned. Perhaps CCTV
would be a good idea

Horse hoof marks around the bmx track area makes it a potential trip hazard

anti-social behaviour Antisocial behaviour by teens and people not clearing

up after their dogs

No

8/15

12/12/2021 10:48 PM
12/12/2021 9:59 PM
12/12/2021 9:37 PM
12/12/2021 9:22 PM

12/12/2021 9:07 PM
12/12/2021 8:00 PM
12/12/2021 7:53 PM

12/12/2021 7:42 PM
12/12/2021 7:02 PM

12/12/2021 6:56 PM
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Q7 If the playing field area was improved, are you more likely to use it?

Answered: 45  Skipped: 3

No 4.44%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Q8 Which local area do you live in? (Tick one)

Answered: 44  Skipped: 4

Nesscliffe

Hopton 4.55%

Great Ness

Little Ness 2.27%

Kinton I 4.55%

Felton-Butler

Valeswood I 4.55%
Wilcott - 13.64%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

There are no responses.
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Q9 Number of adults (over 18) in your household

RESPONSES
2
1
3 K
1
a:
2
2
2
2
2
2
a:
2
) 3
1
2
2
2
3 K]
2
3 K]
2
1 [
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
1 [
a8 2
4 |
(4 |
2

Answered: 44

11/15

Skipped: 4

DATE

1/4/2022 6:24 PM
1/4/2022 6:20 PM
1/2/2022 11:36 PM
12/29/2021 12:57 PM
12/26/2021 9:01 AM
12/25/2021 1:08 PM
12/24/2021 9:28 AM
12/23/2021 8:48 PM
12/22/2021 7:46 AM
12/21/2021 4:38 PM
12/21/2021 10:52 AM
12/20/2021 5:15 AM
12/19/2021 11:08 PM
12/19/2021 10:22 PM
12/19/2021 10:05 PM
12/19/2021 7:37 PM
12/19/2021 7:18 PM
12/19/2021 7:11 PM
12/19/2021 6:02 PM
12/19/2021 5:49 PM
12/19/2021 5:26 PM
12/19/2021 4:42 PM
12/15/2021 8:10 PM
12/13/2021 9:09 PM
12/13/2021 7:56 PM
12/13/2021 7:16 PM
12/13/2021 3:16 PM
12/13/2021 8:59 AM
12/13/2021 2:04 AM
12/13/2021 1:48 AM
12/12/2021 11:34 PM
12/12/2021 10:49 PM
12/12/2021 9:59 PM
12/12/2021 9:38 PM
12/12/2021 9:22 PM
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12/15

12/12/2021 9:08 PM
12/12/2021 9:03 PM
12/12/2021 8:00 PM
12/12/2021 8:00 PM
12/12/2021 7:54 PM
12/12/2021 7:43 PM
12/12/2021 7:33 PM
12/12/2021 7:03 PM
12/12/2021 6:57 PM
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Q10 Number of children in your household

ANSWER CHOICES

Toddler (under 2 years)

Young Adult (17-18 years)

Pre-school (2-5 years)

Junior (6-11 years)

Teen (12 -16 years)

Total Respondents: 32
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Answered: 32

AVERAGE NUMBER

TODDLER (UNDER 2 YEARS)

0
0
0

[

o o o o o o o

0
0

PRE-SCHOOL (2-5 YEARS)
1

0
1

o o o o o o

13/15

Skipped: 16

TOTAL NUMBER

13

13

RESPONSES

DATE

12/29/2021 12:57 PM
12/26/2021 9:01 AM
12/24/2021 9:28 AM
12/23/2021 8:48 PM
12/19/2021 11:08 PM
12/19/2021 7:18 PM
12/19/2021 5:49 PM
12/19/2021 4:42 PM
12/13/2021 7:16 PM
12/13/2021 3:16 PM
12/13/2021 1:48 AM
12/12/2021 9:59 PM
12/12/2021 9:22 PM
12/12/2021 9:03 PM
12/12/2021 7:43 PM
12/12/2021 6:57 PM
DATE

1/2/2022 11:36 PM
12/29/2021 12:57 PM
12/26/2021 9:01 AM
12/24/2021 9:28 AM
12/23/2021 8:48 PM
12/19/2021 7:18 PM
12/19/2021 5:49 PM
12/19/2021 4:42 PM
12/13/2021 7:16 PM
12/13/2021 3:16 PM
12/13/2021 1:48 AM
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0
0

JUNIOR (6-11 YEARS)
1

[y

- o o o

o o o o o

0
0

TEEN (12 -16 YEARS)
1

0
1

14715

12/12/2021 11:34 PM
12/12/2021 9:59 PM
12/12/2021 9:38 PM
12/12/2021 9:22 PM
12/12/2021 9:03 PM
12/12/2021 7:54 PM
12/12/2021 7:43 PM
12/12/2021 6:57 PM
DATE

1/4/2022 6:24 PM
1/2/2022 11:36 PM
12/29/2021 12:57 PM
12/26/2021 9:01 AM
12/24/2021 9:28 AM
12/22/2021 7:46 AM
12/21/2021 4:38 PM
12/21/2021 10:52 AM
12/19/2021 7:18 PM
12/19/2021 5:49 PM
12/19/2021 4:42 PM
12/13/2021 7:16 PM
12/13/2021 3:16 PM
12/13/2021 2:04 AM
12/13/2021 1:48 AM
12/12/2021 11:34 PM
12/12/2021 10:49 PM
12/12/2021 9:59 PM
12/12/2021 9:38 PM
12/12/2021 9:22 PM
12/12/2021 9:03 PM
12/12/2021 7:54 PM
12/12/2021 7:43 PM
12/12/2021 6:57 PM
DATE

1/2/2022 11:36 PM

12/29/2021 12:57 PM
12/26/2021 9:01 AM
12/25/2021 1:08 PM
12/24/2021 9:28 AM
12/22/2021 7:46 AM
12/21/2021 10:52 AM
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R O O N O O Bk

[y

o o o

0
0

YOUNG ADULT (17-18 YEARS)
1

0
1

R O O O O Pk

o o o o o
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12/19/2021 7:18 PM
12/19/2021 6:02 PM
12/19/2021 5:49 PM
12/19/2021 4:42 PM
12/13/2021 7:56 PM
12/13/2021 7:16 PM
12/13/2021 3:16 PM
12/13/2021 8:59 AM
12/13/2021 2:04 AM
12/13/2021 1:48 AM
12/12/2021 9:59 PM
12/12/2021 9:03 PM
12/12/2021 8:00 PM
12/12/2021 8:00 PM
12/12/2021 7:43 PM
12/12/2021 6:57 PM
DATE

1/2/2022 11:36 PM
12/29/2021 12:57 PM
12/26/2021 9:01 AM
12/24/2021 9:28 AM
12/22/2021 7:46 AM
12/19/2021 7:18 PM
12/19/2021 6:02 PM
12/19/2021 5:49 PM
12/19/2021 4:42 PM
12/13/2021 7:16 PM
12/13/2021 3:16 PM
12/13/2021 8:59 AM
12/13/2021 1:48 AM
12/12/2021 9:59 PM
12/12/2021 9:03 PM
12/12/2021 7:43 PM
12/12/2021 6:57 PM



